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Background on Ohio Diesel
Coalition

Ohio Diesel Coalition

Members include Ohio Chamber of
Commerce, Greater Cleveland Partnership,
MPOs, Contractor’s Association, OEC,
Clean Fuels Ohio, others...

Creation- A core groeup did the heavy, lifting early: on
(Caterpiliar Ohier Envirenmentall Council, Greater Cleveland

Partnership,, Clean Fuels of Ghie, MORPE)




Ohio Diesel Coalition Strategy.

Goal 1: Raise awareness regarding of benefits of
diesel.

¢ Econoemic- creates jols
¢ Non-attainment- piece ofi the puzzle
& Envirenmental benefits

Goal 2: Start a Ohio funded Clean
Phegieum

Buildl efifi SUCCESS 6 pre-existing) Onie ERA
clean secheol hus program

Eunding, tnding, fUnding- CVMA®
Uneenruitiized




Two Rounds for Funding

DERG Created in 2007-2008 Budget

%+ Transfer $6,288, 771 in EY2008 to Diesel Emission
Reduction Fund

% Transfer $12,646.,521 in FY2009 to Diesel Emission
Reduction Fund.

Roeund 1:10 recipients for $6.28 million in

funding. Last preject was funded inéOlO

Roeund 2 (6/29/10); 16 reciplents:
1O recipients lier $10.85 millicn
61 FECIPIENLS Walting| tor be fthded fior $4.. 84!




Diesel Coalition at a Cross-Roads

SEY 2010-2011 Coalition secures $15 million in
funding firom Legisiature.

Govermer Strickland vetoed DERG funding prevision

— Directs ODOI te spend! $5 millien/in CMAQ! funds en
DERG

— Coalitien stillfpushingl fer release of the REP

Coalition geESs In=actie




Ohio Diesel Coalition Plans for 2010

Objective 1: Secure release of $5 million for 31
Round of DERG

Objective 25 Re-Invigorate: ol awareness
campaign
-Caterpiliar held May: eveni
-Falll media event

Qg|acil/e g1 Creziie Clezip) Pjese]
| Committee

—Coalitieon memiders, State AgencIes,
Cegisiative: Sitaiii

=Study Iene term iUREING OpPLIeRS
=Stale faCes majer delicit




Other Diesel Grants...

ARRA: 2009

—Application was submitted! en
pehall of 12 projects (on/oeff read
private/puiklic.)

—@NIe Wash awwarded With
appreximately: $45 ormiliien:

—@DORIwWillFadmiRister the iunes —
@hier ERANEChRICaIFSUPRo:




ARRA: 2010

—Slow start.

—New and moere requirements....
—$1.5 million spent to date.
—14. 115 ETES.

— VoSt preject willtee finalized COB
Septemier 80, 2010 rdeadline:

—2 0l S pProjects heyondideadiine:




Hopkins

Hopkins

Columbus City Schoeols
Coelumbus and Ohio River Rail
CSX

DO

DO

Miller Brothers Construction

Ohie Turnpike Commissieon

Ohie Turnpike Commission
Ohier Turmpike Comimission
Ohier Turmpike Comimission
Ohier Iumprke Commission
Stei

SURESIS Construclon

RO

ARRA: 2010

Technology
APU
DOC & CCV
Diesel-Electric Hybrid Buses
Repoewer
Repoewer
DPE
DOC & CCV.
REPOWET:
DOC & CCV
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DIVIE
DOEC
REpPIacEmEnL
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REPOWEN:

APU

QTY
21
21

6
1
1
chil
82
4
16
55
2
il
8
10
1
64

%% Complete
20%
20070
30%
40%
55%0
15%
15%
33%
20090
0%
20)%0
20)%0
2090
80%
100%
47%




Issues for Leadership

sFederal and States governments face major
funding challenges.

»\\e need a sustainable funding Mechanism.

s\We need a State agency: with knowledge and
motivation te help administer funds.

¢ HowW cotld We he-more inneVvative In
SecUrng neIng?

¥ HeW ter ikeepr mementlimWhen eppertURItIES
anise? (Bx: ARRA funding)

s \What are ViEeIDlFsigeals geIng ervard:?




Thanks!




